FTIP #: LAOGS30 Project# MR306.19
I-710 Early Action Projects (Gateway Cities) Amendment No. 2

Funding Agreement #MOU.MR306.19

AMENDMENT No. 2 TO FUNDING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN CITY OF LONG BEACH AND
THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

This Amendment No. 2 Ql%nlmg Agn'eement (this "Amendment"), is dated
as of June 25, 2018, by and between the City of Long Beach ("Grantee"), and the Los Angeles
County Metropolitan Transportation Authority ("LACMTA").

RECITALS:

A. Grantee and LACMTA entered into that certain Funding Agreement
No. MR306.19, dated February 6, 2013, which was amended on February 8, 2016 (as
amended, the "Existing FA"), which Existing FA provides for the Shoemaker Bridoe
Replacement Project (the “Project”); and

B. WHEREAS, at its April 26, 2018 meeting, the LACMTA Board of
Directors approved an additional $5,500,000 for a total budget of $11,000,000. The Grantee
and LACMTA desire to amend the existing FA to allocate an additional $5,500,000 for a total
project budget of $11,000,000 to fund the Project Approval & Environmental Document
(PA&ED) and Plans, Specifications & Estimate (PS&E) Phases of the Project; and

C. WHEREAS, the Measure R Funds are currently programmed for the
Project as follows $4,000,000 in Prior Years, $1,500,000 in FY 2017, $2,000,000 in FY 2019,
and $3,500,000 in FY 2020. The total designated amount for PA&ED and PS&E of the
Project is $11,000,000; and

D. Grantee and LACMTA desire to amend the Existing FA as provided
herein.

Rev: 06.12.12



FTIP #: LAOG830 Project# MR306.19
I-710 Early Action Projects (Gateway Cities) Amendment No. 2

Funding Agreement #MOU.MR306.19
AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Part 1, Paragraph 2.2 of the Existing FA is hereby amended by deleting it
in its entirety and replacing it with the following: “To the extent the Measure R Funds are
available; LACMTA shall make to GRANTEE a grant of the Measure R funds in the amount of
$11,000,000 (the “Fund”) for the Project. LACMTA Board of Directors’ action of February 6,
2013 and April 26, 2018 granted the Measure R Funds for the Project. The Funds are

programmed over Fiscal Years (FY) 2012-13, FY 2013-14, FY2016-17, FY 2018-19, and FY 2019-
20.7

2. Attachment A of the Existing FA is amended by adding Attachment A-

3. Attachment B-1 of the Existing FA is amended by adding Attachment
B-2.

4, Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing FA remains in full
force and effect as originally executed. All rights and obligations of the parties under the
Existing FA that are not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain unchanged.

Rev: 06.12.12



FTIP #: LAOG830 Project# MR306.19
I-710 Early Action Projects (Gateway Cities) Amendment No. 2
Funding Agreement #MOU.MR306.19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be duly
executed and delivered as of the above date.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPDLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Date: 8’ p lao} Y

SQ\ Chief Exécutive Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARY C. WICKHAM
Interim County Counsel

B Date: 7/ 70// 8

€p

GRANTEE:
CITY OF LONG BEACH

o= (U o I[301%

Patrick H. West '
City Manager

-~

APPROVED AS TO

- [W‘ Date: £ 7 9-,J { f

City Att
A ity Attorney

27

Rev: 06.12.12



spuny 193f01g v jusunpOENy UsD

SAME] ¥ QNS V] YI'T'T1 PSIAdY

1 4

2%600% £00'000°'11 S $ [ 000°006'E 00000 S |- H _.mmm.wom.ﬁ A B s 5 | 000'006't § |SANNA IDRIONd WIOL

0 $|- S $1- 3 % - 5 S § IVIOISINE DNIGNNL NTHLO

230 $ 5 £ ) 3 5 5 ¢ ) SHRHLLO NO BIVAINA

%0 S 5 5]- < 3 3 3 5 s “TVAIAR

20 - s S 5- 5 3 5 g4 [ 5 ‘HIVLS

260 3 $ $ |- ] $ $ 8 < ) TV
. g 5 . g S SONIGNNA

40 S3OUNOS YHHLO]

3 | 000°000°t 5

TVLOIANS UVAL A8 SANAL

oo0'00s't S | 000°000T S - S || 000'00¢

— . N
00000013 3 1s ATHVADOSL VNIV
000°000°TY 000°00S § | 0000007 S | - % | ooo'oost 5 | - $|- 5 [ 090000t 3 SANNA H TANSVIN
: I ERE B b IRIANNA
ATANVESOUI VINIVI

YZ-0ZOZAA | 0Z-6T0TXA || S1-BIOZAA | BI-L10Z X4 | £1-9%07Xd | 91-STOTAA | SY-F10Z1d [ssea) 10129 SANAY 40 SADYA0S

(A it B

SANNT 0 §IDUNO0S - 13HANE TINWYEIDO0A]

61 90CHN zoaloxg 1aaforg Juawaoeiday 28puyg 1avewaong 2011 walolg

61°90£4IN0000000Z6'V - 51230014 Jnauiaa18y Sutpuny - weiBoly g aMstajy

ONIGNNI IDT[OUd - 1V INFAHIVILY

61°90C YN NOW# Iuawaa18y Burpun,]
¢ "ON jusupuaury (saur) Aemaren) spaforg uondy Areg or/-1

61'90£YN #d3loxg 0E£8D0VT # dILd



FTIP # LA0GS830 Project# MR306.19
1-710 Early Action Projects (Gateway Cities) Amendment No. 2

Funding Agreement #MOU.MR306.19

ATTACHMENT B-1 - EXPENDITURE PLAN COST & CASH FLOW BUDGET

Mezrure R Progmam - Furding Agresman: Prossss - FA 9200006304{R 306.15
Proiect e Ssmme'er Bridge Replscamen- Mrojact Froec# MR306.17
PROGRAMMED SOURCES OF FUNDS

F¥ 181617 | FY 201815 | FY 2015-13 | FY 01419 | UY 201520 FY 2015-20 | ¥Y 2015.20 | FY 201530 TOTAL
SOURCRS OF FURDE Pravicus Expandtieres PY 201738 Qur 4 Qu1 Q2 s . 1 Q2 froied Qua eidyzad
LACMTA PROGRAMMED FUNDS:
LEASURE R FUNDS:
PAED [ 3293aC] 13657061 $233%7eC | 650000 ¢~ T0.0:0
=~y 5155500 SFOC] siaerex|  $900.0iw 33,500t
Suppan 56
ICc 2y Suppowm e
o 5¢
Caarmicies = -
Toml MIASURE R $3,279,140 31,500,000 | 52.250.760 | _ $500.000 | $970.000 |51.200.000 | $500,000 30 ) $0 [$11,000,000
IFROP C 25%
- 30 -
5!,279.!‘0 $1,500,000 | $2.230.760 $900,300 $970.500 | 1.260.000 $500.000 30
JOTHER ¥ON LACMTA FUNDING:
LOCAL: ? |
Jotal IF —
STATE: ?
Toeal STATY 21 s
FEDERAL: { ] % J°_=..=._2..__3;
ol FEDERAL] — jk oL 3 30
JPRIVATE: ? |
; Torst 3ol 5o 30 30 30
|STIM NOX-LACMTA FIUNDS . 30| 0 $0 o 30 50 30 30 b5 o)
FROJECT FUXDING 5 2.256.760] 5900.000| s976.000{51.700.000] 3900 so 0] 511 000,000
FY18.1% 5o Y1990 3 327924000 ( $ 565,000 00 |5 : X $970,000 | 51,208, 000 0 50 ] $11 000,

a18]81a18]8)8

UEHEEEE

S et A

8 |8]%
8 jels
g [3]%

TOTAL PROJECT FUNDINC | $

5
FA Measure R Hwys
Gen Attachment B-1 — Expenditure Plan Cost & Cash Flow Budget



